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ZC Case 06-33 (Parkmg Reqwrements for Histone Landmarks and Contnbuttng Bwldmgs) 

Dear Honorable Members of the Commtssion 

Thts letter requests you to open the record to receive supplemental Information on the data 
collected dunng dtscussion wtth the Office of Planmng to help mform us on the scope of problems 
encountered wtth parkmg waivers for histone butldmgs As you know, at the concluston of your heanng 
on this matter on November 27, 2006, you requested the Office of Plannmg to convene one or more 
meetings wtth stakeholders to reVIew the concerns raised at the heanng, to "educate" ourselves the usage 
and Impact of the waiver, and to develop alternative language as a result of that research and data 

The stakeholders had very productive meetings wtth the Office ofPlannmg, and while we did not 
ultimately agree on the final language, we were successful m drafting some alternative language 
However, perhaps m the haste to proVIde the reVIsed amendments, one stgmficant fact has been 
overlooked the statistics collected do not support any change m the regulations as wntten and 
mterpreted Because this OmiSSion affects the rationale and JUStification for the proposed amendments, 
we ask that you open the record to accept the attached data and accompanymg letter of explanation 

Because the data do not support any changes to the parking waiver proVIsions, we continue to 
oppose the proposed text amendments 
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Very truly yours, 

car;nBrown 

kJ~ 
Lindsley W~bams 
Land Use, Planmng and Zomng Consultant 

ZONING COMMISSION 
District of Columbia 

CASENO.f"l-L-33 
EXHIBIT NO.- tTO 

·--.....~~;;._---

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia

Case No. 06-33

Deleted

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia

CASE NO.06-33
EXHIBIT NO.18



Holland+Knight 

March 20, 2007 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Zorung Connmssion of the Dlstnct of Columbia 
One Judiciary Square- Swte 200 South 
441 Fourth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

Tel 202 955 3000 
Fax 202 955 5564 

Holland & Kn1ght LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue. N W 
Su1te 100 
Washmgton, D C 20006-6801 
www hklaw com 

Mary Carolyn Brown 
202-862-5990 
carolyn brown@hklaw com 

Re ZC Case 06-33 (Parkmg Reqwrements for Histone Landmarks and Contnbutmg Bwldmgs) 

Dear Honorable Members of the ColllillJ.SSion 

Dunng the course of your heanng on whether to amend the proVIsions of Chapter 21 to address potential 
Issues With the waivers that have been a part of the regulations smce the mtd-1980s, the Zomng 
Connmssion had very httle m the ways of specific eVIdence about cases when there were changes to 
histone landmarks and contnbuttng bwldings m histone distncts Rather, the case seemed to have 
emerged out of a fear that the flextbihty that has been m the regulations for more than two decades was 
apt to lead to shortchanging of parking with the consequence that surrounding pub he streets would have 
to absorb the additional parkmg demands generated from properties as they redeveloped 

A smgle case was Cited by the Office ofPlanmng ("OP"), which referenced 1445 Church Street, N W In 
fact, that address has a covenant developed under BZA 16914 to proVIde parkmg for the restdents of that 
address Instead, we thmk OP meant to refer to BZA 17459 at the location 1446 Church Street, a case m 
which the Board concluded that the apphcant did not requrre any parking rehef under the applicable 
regUlations, a case m which the Site was developed wtth 27 umts and had an open area m a yard suffictent 
to proVIde JUSt some of the overall parking requrred m a fragtle histone butldmg, one where excavation 
would have nsked loss of that histone, contnbuting butldmg. Although already m your system of 
records, copies of the two orders are attached for your convenience along With the 1ranscnpt of the 
deciSion discussion m BZA 17459 1 

The undersigned met With OP and others over the course of the last few months Among other steps, the 
Office prepared an Imttal roster of parkmg waiver cases m a spreadsheet Other data were added to this as 
the meetings progressed. As the attached spreadsheet demonstrates, the avatlable data sunply do not 
support the conclusion that developers are shtrkmg therr "obhgatton" to proVIde parkmg even though the 
present watver proVIdes them ample authonty to do so 2 

2 

Smce these are already m your system of records, we chd not specifically request approval to open the 
record m the case to recetve your own mformation . 
The data are those prepared by the Office ofPlannmg, updated by the understgned to reflect facts added at 
the meetings by the parttctpants and two columns of additional mformation from the apphcable regulations 
and a calculation of percentages based on the mformation m other columns from OP 
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We \.U"ge you to examme facts, not fears, m reachmg yo\.U" conclusions The data that we have looked at 
and now share With you do not appear to JUStify takmg the action proposed- amendmg Chapter 21 -at 
all. Qw.te the contrary, the data suggest that m larger proJects, parking IS consistently provtded m most 
circumstances ( certamly all those talhed) It IS only m the smaller apartment buddmgs, where the amount 
of additional parking that mtght be reqwred Is fairly modest m the first place, that parkmg IS sometimes 
not provtded to the full extent requrred and, m the smallest proJects, sometimes not at all. These are the 
very proJects that Will generate units that are more affordable, even If at "market rate " To Impose a 
blU"den on them to prOVIde such IS to thwart obJectives of addmg a population of new reSidents to the 
Distnct of Columbia 

Accordmgly, we \.U"ge you to reJect making changes such as those proposed by the Office ofPlannmg m 
their report to you 

Thank you. 

Holland & Kmght LLP 

c:s2:~ Lmdsley Wtlhams 
Land Use, Planning and Zorung Consultant 
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